
2024 Madison County Presidential Preference Primary Election 

Canvassing Board Schedule 

March 19, 2024 
 

Members of the Canvassing Board 

 

Chairman Judge E. Bailey Browning, III 

Supervisor of Elections Heath Driggers 

County Commissioner Chairman Donnie Waldrep 

Alternate Commissioner Alfred Martin 

Alternate Judge Billy Washington 

 

2024 Madison County PPP Election 
 

Orientation 

Thursday January 11, 2024 1:00 p.m. 
 
 

Logic and Accuracy Testing of the Voting Equipment 

Thursday February 15, 2024 9:00 a.m. 
 

Canvass of Vote by Mail Ballots 

Tuesday March 5, 2024 1:00 p.m. 

Friday March 8, 2024 1:00 p.m. 

Tuesday March 12, 2024 1:00 p.m. 

Friday March 15, 2024 1:00 p.m. 

Monday March 18, 2024 1:00 p.m. 

Tuesday March 19, 2024 5:00 p.m. 
 

Unofficial Election Results (Election Night), Unofficial Results 

Tuesday March 19, 2024 7:00 p.m. 
 

Canvass Provisional Ballots and Cured Ballots -- File 1st Unofficial 

Thursday March 21, 2024 5:00 p.m. 
 

County Recount, only if needed 

Friday March 22, 2022 9:00 a.m. 
 

State or Federal Recount, if called by the Secretary of State per s.102.147(7) 

Sunday March 24, 2022 9:00 a.m. 
 

Audit-Precinct/Race drawn, File Official Results, UOCAVA Ballots 

Friday March 29, 2022 5:00 p.m. 

Begin Post Election Manual Audit Monday, April 1, 2024 9:00 a.m. 
 

If the need arises for emergency meetings, this schedule will be updated immediately.  All meetings are open to the public and will be held in the 

Madison County Supervisor of Election of Elections Office. Reasonable access will be granted to authorized persons to review ballot materials 

pursuant to Section 101.572 (2), Florida Statutes. 

 


